
Claremont-M-S (16-5, 6-3 SCIAC) -vs- Redlands (11-13, 5-4 SCIAC)
3/21/2026 at Redlands, Calif. (The Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Blackett (1-0)
Loss: Aziz Bishop (1-1)
HBP: Jacob Young, Aiden Chen, Parker McGraw
PB: None
 
Start: 2:15 PM   Time: 3:48   Attendance: 118   Weather: 91F, Mostly Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Claremont-M-S 3 1 0 0 2 0 6 0 7 19 16 3
Redlands 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 12 13 4

Claremont-M-S 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Didrickson cf/lf 3 4 2 2 3 0 0
Alex Henderson 1b 4 4 2 0 2 0 0
Rider Gordon 3b 5 0 2 6 0 0 0
Dillon Martin ss 6 2 2 3 0 0 1
Carter Bennett 2b 4 2 2 0 2 1 0
Max Pemberton dh 6 1 3 4 0 0 2
Jett Shue rf 5 2 0 0 1 0 3
Josh Jacobs lf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Blaise Heher cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Slader Spoor c 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
    Cruz Wexler c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jacob Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin McNiven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Chen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker McGraw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Herst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Blackett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 19 16 18 9 4 6

2B: Bryce Didrickson (1); Rider Gordon (1); Dillon Martin (2); Max
Pemberton (2)
HR: Max Pemberton (1); Josh Jacobs (1); Slader Spoor (1)
SF: Rider Gordon (1)
PO: Rider Gordon (1)
E: Rider Gordon (1); Slader Spoor (2)
CI: Slader Spoor (1)

Redlands 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Hanson 2b 3 3 0 0 1 0 0
Ian Umscheid lf 3 1 2 3 3 1 0
    Tyler Barsness pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kanan Treece 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Bullard 1b 3 1 0 0 2 3 0
    Nevan Namgoong pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bubba Correa lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Chetcuti c 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Tanner Gerosa dh 5 0 1 1 1 1 6
Nate Miller 3b 6 2 3 2 0 1 3
Anthony Thomas rf 6 1 3 0 0 0 0
Karlsen Drake ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Amani Wilson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sean McCance cf 5 2 0 0 0 0 5
Brett Edwards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Duenez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Currier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aziz Bishop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kethan Efron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 13 9 9 8 14

2B: Mason Chetcuti (1); Tanner Gerosa (1); Anthony Thomas (1)
HR: Nate Miller (2)
SH: Jesse Bullard (1); Mason Chetcuti (1)
HBP: Luke Hanson (2); Sean McCance (1)
E: Jesse Bullard (1); Anthony Thomas (1); Karlsen Drake (1); Gavin
Duenez (1)
DP: 1

Claremont-M-S IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Young 1.1 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 2 36
Colin McNiven 0.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 26
Joshua Lewis 3.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 4 48
Aiden Chen 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 10
Parker McGraw 2.2 3 5 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 11 17 2 2 55
Aaron Herst 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 11
Andrew Blackett (W, 1-0) 1.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 21
Totals 13 12 10 9 8 1 0 3 0 39 54 10 8 207

Redlands IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brett Edwards 4.2 6 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 20 23 5 6 93
Gavin Duenez 1.2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 3 21
Tanner Currier 0.2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 16
Aziz Bishop (L, 1-1) 1.1 3 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 2 52
Kethan Efron 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 2 0 22
Totals 16 19 13 9 4 0 0 0 1 42 52 9 12 204



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Claremont-M-S - Top of 1st CLA RED
Bryce Didrickson walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Alex Henderson reached first on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 KBBFB); Bryce Didrickson
advanced to third. 0 0
Rider Gordon doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Alex Henderson scored, unearned; Bryce Didrickson
scored. 2 0
Dillon Martin flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 2 0
Rider Gordon out at second p to ss, picked off. 2 0
Carter Bennett singled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 0
Max Pemberton doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Carter Bennett scored, unearned. 3 0
Jett Shue lined out to lf (3-2 BBFFB). 3 0

Redlands - Bottom of 1st CLA RED
Luke Hanson lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0
Ian Umscheid walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Jesse Bullard struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 0
Mason Chetcuti singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB); Ian Umscheid advanced to second. 3 0
Tanner Gerosa reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBFFB); Mason Chetcuti advanced to second; Ian
Umscheid out at third ss to 3b. 3 0

Claremont-M-S - Top of 2nd CLA RED
Josh Jacobs struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 0
Slader Spoor homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 0
Bryce Didrickson flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 4 0
Alex Henderson grounded out to ss (3-2 BSFBFB). 4 0

Redlands - Bottom of 2nd CLA RED
Nate Miller homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 4 1
Anthony Thomas singled to center field (2-2 BBKF). 4 1
Karlsen Drake walked (3-1 BKBBB); Anthony Thomas advanced to second. 4 1
Sean McCance reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Karlsen Drake out at second 3b to ss; Anthony
Thomas advanced to third. 4 1
Luke Hanson hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Sean McCance advanced to second. 4 1
Colin McNiven to p for Jacob Young. 4 1
Ian Umscheid singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Luke Hanson advanced to second; Sean McCance scored;
Anthony Thomas scored. 4 3
Jesse Bullard struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 4 3
Mason Chetcuti walked (3-2 KFBFBBB); Ian Umscheid advanced to second; Luke Hanson advanced to third. 4 3
Tanner Gerosa walked, RBI (3-2 KBSFBFFBFB); Mason Chetcuti advanced to second; Ian Umscheid
advanced to third; Luke Hanson scored. 4 4
Nate Miller flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 4 4

Claremont-M-S - Top of 3rd CLA RED
Rider Gordon grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4
Dillon Martin grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 4 4
Carter Bennett out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 4 4

Redlands - Bottom of 3rd CLA RED
Joshua Lewis to p for Colin McNiven. 4 4
Anthony Thomas flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 4 4
Karlsen Drake grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 4 4
Sean McCance grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 4



Claremont-M-S - Top of 4th CLA RED
Max Pemberton grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBSFB). 4 4
Jett Shue flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 4 4
Josh Jacobs grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Redlands - Bottom of 4th CLA RED
Luke Hanson popped up to ss (2-2 KKFBB). 4 4
Ian Umscheid struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 4 4
Jesse Bullard walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 4 4
Mason Chetcuti singled to left field (1-1 SB); Jesse Bullard advanced to second. 4 4
Tanner Gerosa reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Mason Chetcuti out at second ss to 2b. 4 4

Claremont-M-S - Top of 5th CLA RED
Slader Spoor struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 FFS). 4 4
Bryce Didrickson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 4
Alex Henderson singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (3-2 KBBBK); Bryce
Didrickson advanced to third. 4 4
Rider Gordon singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Alex Henderson scored, unearned; Bryce Didrickson
scored. 6 4
Dillon Martin lined out to cf (1-2 SBFFFF). 6 4
Carter Bennett walked (3-0 BBBB); Rider Gordon advanced to second. 6 4
Gavin Duenez to p for Brett Edwards. 6 4
Max Pemberton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 6 4

Redlands - Bottom of 5th CLA RED
Nate Miller popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 4
Anthony Thomas doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 6 4
Karlsen Drake reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKFBB); Anthony Thomas out at third ss to 3b. 6 4
Sean McCance lined out to cf (0-2 SF). 6 4

Claremont-M-S - Top of 6th CLA RED
Jett Shue flied out to rf (0-0). 6 4
Josh Jacobs out at first 2b to p (1-1 KB). 6 4
Slader Spoor struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 6 4

Redlands - Bottom of 6th CLA RED
Aiden Chen to p for Joshua Lewis. 6 4
Luke Hanson hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH). 6 4
Luke Hanson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 4
Ian Umscheid walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 6 4
Parker McGraw to p for Aiden Chen. 6 4
Jesse Bullard reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Ian Umscheid scored;
Luke Hanson scored on a throwing error by 3b. 6 6
Mason Chetcuti reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Jesse Bullard scored on a throwing error by
c, unearned. 6 7
Tanner Gerosa flied out to cf (0-0). 6 7
Nate Miller struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 6 7
Anthony Thomas singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Mason Chetcuti advanced to second. 6 7
Karlsen Drake singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Anthony Thomas advanced to second; Mason Chetcuti
scored, unearned. 6 8
Sean McCance reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Karlsen Drake advanced to second; Anthony Thomas
out at third ss to 3b. 6 8

Claremont-M-S - Top of 7th CLA RED
Bryce Didrickson singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 6 8
Alex Henderson singled through the right side (0-0); Bryce Didrickson advanced to second. 6 8



Alex Henderson advanced to second; Bryce Didrickson advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 6 8
Rider Gordon grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KS); Alex Henderson advanced to third; Bryce Didrickson
scored. 7 8
Dillon Martin doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Alex Henderson scored. 8 8
Tanner Currier to p for Gavin Duenez. 8 8
Carter Bennett singled to shortstop (0-0); Dillon Martin advanced to third. 8 8
Max Pemberton grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KBF); Carter Bennett advanced to second; Dillon Martin
scored. 9 8
Jett Shue reached first on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 KBFB); Carter Bennett scored, unearned. 10 8
Josh Jacobs homered to right field, unearned, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Jett Shue scored, unearned. 12 8
Slader Spoor popped up to p (1-1 FB). 12 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Redlands - Bottom of 7th CLA RED
Luke Hanson grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 12 8
Ian Umscheid walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 8
Jesse Bullard struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 12 8
Mason Chetcuti reached on catcher's interference (2-1 BBK); Ian Umscheid advanced to second. 12 8
Tanner Gerosa struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (3-2 BBKKFBS). 12 8

Claremont-M-S - Top of 8th CLA RED
Aziz Bishop to p for Tanner Currier. 12 8
Bryce Didrickson walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 12 8
Alex Henderson walked (3-0 BBBB); Bryce Didrickson advanced to second. 12 8
Rider Gordon grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 BSF); Alex Henderson out on the play; Bryce
Didrickson advanced to third. 12 8
Dillon Martin grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFSF). 12 8

Redlands - Bottom of 8th CLA RED
Nate Miller homered to left center, RBI (1-2 BFF). 12 9
Anthony Thomas popped up to 3b (0-0). 12 9
Karlsen Drake struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 12 9
Sean McCance hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 12 9
Luke Hanson walked (3-0 BBBB); Sean McCance advanced to second. 12 9
Aaron Herst to p for Parker McGraw. 12 9
Ian Umscheid singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BKBBSF); Luke Hanson advanced to second; Sean
McCance scored. 12 10
Jesse Bullard walked (3-0 BBBB); Ian Umscheid advanced to second; Luke Hanson advanced to third. 12 10
Tyler Barsness pinch ran for Ian Umscheid. 12 10
Andrew Blackett to p for Aaron Herst. 12 10
Nevan Namgoong pinch ran for Jesse Bullard. 12 10
Mason Chetcuti doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 FKBBB); Nevan Namgoong advanced to third, out at home
cf to ss to c; Tyler Barsness scored; Luke Hanson scored. 12 12

Claremont-M-S - Top of 9th CLA RED
Kanan Treece to 1b for Tyler Barsness. 12 12
Bubba Correa to lf for Nevan Namgoong. 12 12
Carter Bennett struck out looking (3-2 KBSBFBK). 12 12
Max Pemberton homered to right center, RBI (1-2 SKBFFFFF). 13 12
Jett Shue walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 12
Blaise Heher pinch hit for Josh Jacobs. 13 12
Blaise Heher singled to center field (0-0); Jett Shue advanced to second. 13 12
Cruz Wexler pinch hit for Slader Spoor. 13 12
Cruz Wexler walked (3-2 BKBKBFFFFB); Blaise Heher advanced to second; Jett Shue advanced to third. 13 12
Bryce Didrickson doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Cruz Wexler advanced to third; Blaise Heher scored;
Jett Shue scored. 15 12
Kethan Efron to p for Aziz Bishop. 15 12
Alex Henderson was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 15 12
Rider Gordon flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Cruz Wexler scored. 16 12
Dillon Martin doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Alex Henderson scored; Bryce Didrickson scored. 18 12



Carter Bennett walked (3-0 BBBB). 18 12
Max Pemberton doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Carter Bennett advanced to third; Dillon Martin scored. 19 12
Jett Shue flied out to rf (3-1 BBBF). 19 12

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Redlands - Bottom of 9th CLA RED
Bryce Didrickson to lf. 19 12
Blaise Heher to cf. 19 12
Cruz Wexler to c. 19 12
Tanner Gerosa doubled to right field (0-0). 19 12
Nate Miller singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 19 12
Anthony Thomas flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 19 12
Amani Wilson pinch hit for Karlsen Drake. 19 12
Amani Wilson struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 19 12
Sean McCance popped up to 2b (0-2 FSF). 19 12


